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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the sanctioned number of Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas as on date and the number of such schools which are not functioning;

(b) the steps taken by the Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti to ensure the functioning of all the sanctioned schools at the earliest;

(c) the details of Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas which are functioning in temporary locations at present; and

(d) the steps taken to shift these schools to permanent school buildings ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) As on date, 593 Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) have been sanctioned and 17 out of them are not functional.

(b) Making a school functional depends on the availability of sufficient accommodation and other infrastructure in the first few years and till such time the permanent school building is constructed. Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti has been writing to the State Governments concerned to make available required temporary accommodation as well as land for construction of permanent building, so that the schools can be made functional.

(c) & (d) There are 112 JNVs functioning in temporary buildings, the details of which are annexed. The work relating to construction of permanent buildings of schools has been sanctioned in 94 cases and the construction work is in progress in 89 cases.
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